R1E, Greensburg Land District, Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana", said map 
being recorded on January 4, 2013 as Original 832, Bundle 12465 of the official records of 
East Baton Rouge Parish, and designated as LOTS ONE (1) through NINETEEN (19), 
inclusive, LOTS ONE HUNDRED FOUR (104) through ONE HUNDRED THIRTY 
THREE (133), inclusive, and LOT ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR (184), and 
TRACTS CA-l, CA-2, and CA-5, said subdivision and said lots having such size, shape and 
dimensions and being subject to such servitudes as are shown on said map. 

all of the above described property hereinafter being referred to as the "Property".

[...]

1.2 "Lot" shall mean and refer to any plot of land shown upon any Final Plat of the Property with the 
exception of any Common Area and streets dedicated to the public for public use. Until the time that the Additional 

Property may be added to these Restrictions, Lots shall include LOTS ONE (1) through NINETEEN (19), inclusive, 
LOTS ONE HUNDRED FOUR (104) through ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (133), inclusive, and LOT ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR (184). 

1.3 "Common Area" or "Common Property" shall mean TRACTS CA-l, CA-2, and CA-5 as shown on the 
Final Plat and any and all real property owned by the Developer and subsequently conveyed to the Association for 
the common use and enjoyment of the Owners.